RESOLUTION NO. 2024 -

RESOLUTION OF THE SOLANO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AMENDING THE LIST OF NUMBERS AND CLASSIFICATIONS OF POSITIONS WITHIN SOLANO COUNTY

Resolved, that the Solano County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed; and,

Further resolved, that the Solano County Board of Supervisors does hereby amend, modify and/or alter its Allocation List of Positions of Solano County as set forth below:

						Departmental Total Positions			
Department	Budget Unit	Class No.	Position Control No.	Class Title	Effective Date	Allocated	Filled	Proposed	Change
CAO - CAP Solano JPA	1116	703020	NEW	Accounting Clerk II – LT Regular to 06/30/29	12/10/24	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
CAO - CAP Solano JPA	1116	783270	NEW	Office Assistant II – LT Regular to 06/30/29	12/10/24	1.00	1.00	1.50	0.50
CAO - CAP Solano JPA	1116	784040	NEW	Office Assistant III – LT Regular to 06/30/29	12/10/24	2.00	2.00	3.00	1.00
CAO - CAP Solano JPA	1116	187080	NEW	Project Manager – LT Regular to 06/30/29	12/10/24	0.00	0.00	2.00	2.00
CAO - CAP Solano JPA	1116	147210	NEW	Social Services Manager – LT Regular to 06/30/29	12/10/24	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00
CAO - CAP Solano JPA	1116	183060	NEW	Staff Analyst – LT Regular to 06/30/29	12/10/24	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00

Date

Director of Human Resources

Passed and adopted by the Solano County Board of Supervisors at its regular meeting on December 10, 2024. by the following vote:

AYES:	SUPERVISORS	
NOES:	SUPERVISORS	
EXCUSED:	SUPERVISORS	

MITCH H. MASHBURN, Chair Solano County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

BILL EMLEN, Clerk Solano County Board of Supervisors

By:

Alicia Draves, Chief Deputy Clerk